the Magistrate of first class, Zone-A, Bogra. 

Opposite Party No.2 Md. Mahfuzar Rahman filed a petition of 

complaint on 8.4.1997 before the Magistrate of first class, Zone-A 

Bogra alleging, inter alia, that the accused-petitioner Md. Abdul Kader 

took loan of Taka 1,68,000/- (one lac sixty-eight thousand) only from 

him on execution of a bond on a non-judicial stamp paper worth Taka 

50/-. Thereafter, he did not pay the money and at one stage denied to 

make any payment. 

The Magistrate examined the complainant, took cognizance of 

offence under sections 406 and 420 of the Code and issued warrant of